

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3553 OF 2006

(For Prel. Hearing)

DLF UNIVERSITY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. PRABHAKAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C) No. 14744/2006

(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nupur Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Dev, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 3553/2006.

Issue notice.

S.L.P.(C) No. 14744/2006

der the
ices

Issue notice. The direction for refund of amount passed un

impugned order by the Monopolies & Restrictive Trade Pract

Commission shall remain stayed until further orders.

a)

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhati

Court Master

Court Master