

¢

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 1/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3553 OF 2006

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. PRABHAKAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subrat Deb, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice on all the respondents in the appeal be  
completed.

Learned counsel for the applicant-respondent prays for two  
weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Time granted.

List after two weeks.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master