

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18460-18461/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2007 in FA No.557/2003 & FA No.683/2003 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIG.(RETD) KAMAL SOOD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Malla, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In-person

UPON hearing counsel and respondent in-person,
the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

The direction for refund of amount passed under
the impugned order by the National Consumer Disputes
Redressal Commission shall remain stayed until further
orders.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P (C) No.14744 of 2006.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master