

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

IA 2/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3553 OF 2006

DLF UNIVERSITY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. PRABHAKAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service on unserved respondents)

Date: 12/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.
Ms. Nupur Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice by substituted service by I.A. No.2 is allowed.

Await Service of notice.

List the matter on 12th December, 2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar