

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO.2 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3553 OF 2006

DL F U N I V E R S I T Y LT D.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

A. P R A B H A K A R AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service on unserved respondent and office report)

Date: 12 / 12 / 2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)
Registra r