

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3553 OF 2006

DLF UNIVERSAAL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. PRABHAKAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 14744 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 18460-18461 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Deb, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

...2/-

CA 3553/06 etc..contd.....

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In C.A.No.3553/2006:

Admit.

Hearing expedited.

In S.L.P.(C) Nos.14744/2006 & 18460-18461/2007:

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order to continue.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER