

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5741-5742 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BRIG.MADAN SINGH & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 04/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Avinash Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Singhal, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Sagar Singhal, appearing
on behalf of Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate-on-Record states that
they are going to file vakalatnama for respondent No.2 before
6.8.2012.

Parties may also file statement of case till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR