

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5741-5742 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BRIG.MADAN SINGH & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 16/08/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Arushi Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Krishna Dev, Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
Mr Sagar Singhal, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry has to forward all the files without fail.

These matters are being unnecessarily tossed for confirming service upon some respondents who probably could not be served in the first round also; for which, as stated at Bar, public notice was issued and thereafter they remained absent.

Registry has to verify the order dated 12.11.2007 in Civil Appeal No.3553/2006 and to confirm that the ld. Advocate, Mr H.K.Puri was appearing for which respondents.

-2-

Item No.58

As per the ld. Advocate, Ms Priya Puri, Mr H.K.Puri was appearing for respondent Nos. 2 and 12 in Civil Appeal No. 5741-42/2008 and she has already filed vakalatnama for respondent no.12 and she seeks time to file vakalatnama for respondent No.2. She also confirms that she is appearing for respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No.3553/2006 and filed vakalatnama also.

Registry has to prepare a comparative table for each respondent in both groups with name of the ld. Advocates who have filed appearance.

List again on 24.8.2012.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |  
| | REGISTRAR |