

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5741-5742 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BRIG.MADAN SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service

Date: 24/08/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Singhal, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry has to comply with the earlier order to list both the connected matters together since though some respondents are common in both the appeals and though same person is served in one appeal and appeared through the concerned Advocate from the same office, in second appeal it is difficult to serve the same person and the same office is not coming forward for the same litigant. The concerned

Item No.80

-2-

Advocate, appearing for the same litigant has to call upon their clients to clear their position that why they are not appearing in the connected appeal.

Registry has to list both the set of appeals together, without fail, on 3.9.2012. Till then, the concerned Advocates have to verify the stand of their Advocates.

List again on 3.9.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd