

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3553 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

DLF UNIVERSITY LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. PRABHAKAR AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,directions,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 5741-5742 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv
Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv
Mr Sagar Singhal,Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri ,Adv
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that why a statement or fact regarding statement of case has been disclosed in the office report dated 22.9.2012. Such explanation shall be forwarded through the concerned ld. Registrar (Judl.) in view of the fact that practically matter was listed for filing of statement of case initially on 20.4.2011 and ultimately by

-2-

Item No.2

an order dated 7.1.2012 the Hon'ble Chamber Judge has granted four weeks' time to such respondent to file statement of case and thereafter matter was ready for listing before the Hon'ble Court. It was listed before this Court in July, 2012 only because of the factual development

i.e., death of the ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr H.K.Puri. For those respondents, now notice for alternative arrangement has been served upon those respondents. Therefore, this Court cannot reopen the issue regarding statement of case after such long time.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |