

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 8/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3553 OF 2006

DLF UNIVERSITY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. PRABHAKAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Banthia, Adv.
Ms. Nimita Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For RR-1 Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Udit Kumar, Adv.

For RR-10 Mr. Vaibhav Gaggar, Adv.
Ms. Reena Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application. Reply be filed within four weeks.

List the main matter along with the application on 20th January, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master