

°ITEM NO.810

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.... of 2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3553/2006

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. PRABHAKAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for bringing the Lrs of deceased respondent No. 1)

WITH

I.A. No.... of 2016 in C.A. No. 5741-5742/2008

(Application for bringing the Lrs of deceased respondent No. 1)

Date : 19/09/2016 This I.A. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post I.A.No.... of 2016 before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master