

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 11/2016, I.A. 12/2016, I.A. 13/2016 IN

Civil Appeal No. 3553/2006

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. PRABHAKAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent, c/delay in filing appl. for bringing Lrs on record, setting aside an abatement and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5741-5742/2008

(With appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement, c/delay in filing appl. for bringing Lrs on record, bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent)

Date : 26/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Ms. Churchi Mandakini, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications.

Let notice be issued at the local address of the legal representatives.

List immediately after service is complete.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sharda Kapoor]

Court Master