

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A. NOS. 11, 12 AND 13 OF 2016  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3553 OF 2006  
DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

A. PRABHAKAR AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH  
I.A. 7-8, 9-10, 11-12 OF 2016  
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5741-5742 OF 2008  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties agree that  
the matter has been settled before the Supreme Court  
Mediation Centre.  
Accordingly, I.A.'s are allowed.

.....â |.....J.  
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

NEW DELHI  
NOVEMBER 28, 2016

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5 SECTION XVII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 11/2016, I.A. 12/2016, I.A. 13/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).  
3553/2006

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. PRABHAKAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay  
in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and setting aside an  
abatment and office report)

WITH  
I.A.7-8/2016, 9-10/2016, 11-12/2016 in Civil Appeal  
No (s).5741-5742/2008

(for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent and c/d in  
filing appl. For bringing lrs. On record and setting aside an  
abatment)

Date : 28/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties agree that the  
matter has been settled before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.  
Accordingly, I.A.'s are allowed.

(SONALI SAUND) (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

SR.P.A COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)