

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5739-5740 OF 2008

M/s. DLF Universal Ltd.

Appellant(s)

Versus

Brig. (Retd.) Kamal Sood

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that by virtue of the order passed on 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2017, the civil appeals shall be treated as disposed of.

Regard being had to the earlier order and the submissions advanced today, the appeals stand disposed of. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J.  
[Dipak Misra]

.....J.  
[A.M. Khanwilkar]

New Delhi  
April 24, 2017.

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3553/2006

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COL. A. PRABHAKAR (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and impleadment and office report)

WITH C.A. Nos.5739-5740/2008

C.A. Nos.5741-5742/2008

Date : 24/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR  
Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Muhammed Riyasudeen, Adv.  
Mr. Swatantra Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, AOR  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR  
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR  
Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Muhammed Riyazudeen, Adv.  
Mr. Swatantra Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.5739-5740/2008

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

C.A. Nos.5741-5742/2008

Learned counsel for the appellant would submit that settlement with some of the respondents has already been effected and if some more time is granted, he will settle the dispute with other respondents.

For the aforesaid purpose, we grant eight weeks' time.

Let the matter be listed in the second week of July, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)