

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3553 OF 2006

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COL. A. PRABHAKAR (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5741-5742 OF 2008

O R D E R

I.A. No. 100792 of 2017 in Civil Appeal No. 3553 of 2006:

This is an application for disposal of the appeal against the Respondent No.5, Mr. Anil Pande, in view of the settlement.

As submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant, they have entered into a settlement with the Respondent No.5, Mr. Anil Pande, which is filed and form the subject matter of I.A. No. 100792 of 2017. We accept the said settlement. The aforesaid settlement shall be treated as an order of this Court and shall form part of the record.

Resultantly, the controversy relating to the appellant and the said respondent is put to rest and the matter stands closed.

The I.A. stands allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant would submit that he would approach the other respondents in the Civil Appeals who have not entered appearance through their counsel or who have not appeared before this Court and try to have a settlement with them. For the said purpose, he prays for listing of the matters on 11.12.2017. Prayer stands allowed.

List on Monday, the 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2017.

..... J.  
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

New Delhi;  
December 01, 2017.

..... J.  
(NAVIN SINHA)

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 8/2013,5/2009,6/2009 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3553/2006

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COL. A. PRABHAKAR (D) THROUGH LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 8/2013 Directions  
FOR ON IA 5/2009 Impleadment]  
FOR ON IA 6/2009 Impleadment] and IA No.100792/2017-XTRA)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 5741-5742/2008 (XVII)

Date : 01-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.  
Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR  
  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
  
Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR  
  
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR  
Ms. Vijaylakshmi Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.  
Swatantra Rai, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
  
Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, AOR  
  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
  
Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. Anchit Sripathi, Adv.  
Himanshi Tushar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. stands allowed in terms of the signed order.

Learned counsel for the appellant would submit that he would approach the other respondents in the Civil Appeals who have not entered appearance through their counsel or who have not appeared before this Court and try to have a settlement with them. For the said purpose, he prays for listing of the matters on 11.12.2017. Prayer stands allowed.

List on Monday, the 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2017.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)