

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3553 OF 2006

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Appellant(s)

Versus

COL. A.PRABHAKAR (D) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5741-5742 of 2008

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

While leaving open the issues raised in the present appeals, the appeals are disposed of on recording the statement of counsel of the appellant, upon instructions, that the appellant will not press the appeals against all the remaining respondents i.e. the respondents other than those who have already settled the matter and the appeals in respect of whom are already disposed of by orders of this Court, as well as those respondents who are only shown as 'Proforma Respondents'.

The appeals stand disposed of in view of the aforesaid statement on behalf of the appellant, which shall not be treated as a precedent.

.....J.
(ROHINTONFALI NARIMAN)

.....J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

New Delhi,
Dated: 11th December, 2017.

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3553/2006

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COL. A. PRABHAKAR (D) THROUGH LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 8/2013 Directions

FOR ON IA 5/2009 Impleadment]

FOR ON IA 6/2009 Impleadment] and IA No.100792/2017-XTRA)

WITH

C.A. No. 5741-5742/2008 (XVII)

Date : 11-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr. Pravvin Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Rawatt, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Puri, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals stand disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SHASHI SAREEN)

AR CUM PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

BRANCH OFFICER